

**Order No 5 dated 16.02.24**

This day is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing the appeal.  
Both the parties file haziras. Appellant files a petition u/s 151 of CPC.  
Respondent files another petition u/s 151 of CPC. Copy served.  
Fix 29.02.2024 for hearing the petitions.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah