

**Order No 9 dt. 06.11.2024**

This day is fixed for LCR and hearing the appeal.

Both the parties file haziras. Received LCR from Civil Judge Jr Divn 1<sup>st</sup> Court Sealdah. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 12.02.2025 for hearing the appeal.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah